CKBB 20106	STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB.CO	PORTLAND. OR. \$7204
Construction of the order of th	TRUSTEE'S DEED ( CONTACT VOLMOU Page	18418 @
	day of	
called trustee, and PAMELA J. PEMBE	ZRTON	, hereinafter
hereinafter called the second party;	1 - San Andrew State Sta	······,

## WITNESSETH:

RECITALS: PAUL A. FRENZEL and MABEL FRENZEL, husband & wife, as grantor, executed and MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY , as trustee, for the benefit of \_\_\_\_\_\_ PAMELA J. PEMBERTON internet in said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in his performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on <u>April 27</u>, 1990, in Statistical/volume No...M90, at page 7918 et thereof said county franking more said county on the said county on the said county of 

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)\* and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the state of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon him by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$.35, 362.32......, he being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$.35,362.32. 1716

6 42 5335 POC 20 CVB 5079 [CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE]

90 SEP 13 AM I

APPA TIVE AN LOW NORDENSED COSDED	n an
RICHARD FAIRCLO, TRUSTEE 26 280 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	STATE OF OFFCON
PAMELA J. PEMBERTON BRANCH SUS TA	
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	ment was received for record on the day of
After recording return to: RICHARD FAIRCLO	In pook/reel/volume No.
280 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	ment/microfilm/reception No
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the future in the	County affired
PAMELA J. PEMBERTON   148 JAY STREET   KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	an the thin the of the state NAME is the state of the sta
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By Deputy

## 18419

120 OK 31005 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

A tract of land situated in Lot 45, Block 48, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT PLAT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 45, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot; thence North along the East line of said Lot, 250.82 feet; thence West parallel with the Sout line of said Lot to the West line thereof; thence South along said West line to the Southwest corner thereof; thence East along the South line of said Lot to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3811 01580 02000

na heren and en al same her heren av 25,313,313,33 og dan din din ya Anaka ing the second second

Tax Account No. : 3811.01580.01900 ( and o. . .

dien a hills of it ar out hunda verbaria. The conference day and Marken is self and the france's mains of the back markers the second second in some france in the All in Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

The North 1/2 of Lot 44 in Block 48, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT PLAT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

to publication of a set notion accuracy more than twanty days print to the think of such eq. (1). Subhanion of such notion of publicities and the one or more submitting in present of such of such a such a such a such as a eral disadimentation in configuration in which the said real properties is strated, or goar so The contention days Fricther, the warter published a copy the result of the start of the same do the time and place and been the second to be en er el server an after dur el santar la santaria , les s'antas grandes en Manas (se calles an el su The she of me described Factor of Late in the board an stat date the surger of a solo mile, particle of a sole of the state of the sole was reached as a de many h yf ble ownaar her Construct and much processing the delaying of them we

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, his heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. 1997年1月1日至4月1日日日日月月日

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. Turtes

duly damonde	VIIIA KILLY - F -
I want there are not a work we have as an ar in ingoin the	FY UNS UN Trudee
2). The set of the set of the second which the second seco	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND	
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING FEEDTILE TO THE	
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROVED USES.	and a gran state of a
· 또 나타나바바바 물란한 정말을 통하는 것이 ? 아내는 발생같은 사람이 나많이 있는 것 ? *** ***	an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sector and the sector of the s
If executed by a corporation,	
	STATE OF OREGON,
[If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment apposite.]	SS. County of Klamath ()ss.
STATE OF OREGON,	County of Klamath )ss.
SIAL O. OLLOUD	Filed for record at request of:
	Flice for record at require
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	Richard Fairclo
me this September , 1990., by	on this 13th day of Sept. A.D., 19 90
Richard Fairclo, Trustee	at <u>11:36</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly recorded tion
Level georg	in Vol. <u>M90</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>18418</u>
OFFICIAL SEAL	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
LCISE. ADOLF	By Dauling Mullenalale AL
NOTARY PUBLIC OR SOLVY Public for Oregon COMMISSION NO. 00229	By <u>Deputy</u> AL
WY CONTRACTOR EXPIRESAUS 3 1994 8	n i general processe average i se a la companya de
CONSCIENCES CONSCIENCES CONSCIENCES	Fee, \$33.00